NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 10th day of October, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wieg of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.

- r of the South Wing of OCT -4 PH 2: 05
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning approval of payroll.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a variance from the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Whitetail Hills, LLC for the filing of a preliminary plat, and approval of a final plat for the creation of the proposed Whitetail Hills Subdivision, in the Jose Maria Mora Survey, A-827, located in Precinct 4, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into Election Contract between Nacogdoches County and Garrison Independent School District for Early Voting and Election Day Services for a December 15, 2018 Tax Ratification Election.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into agreements as follows:
 - The Daily Sentinel for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center October 30, 2018;
 - Pineywoods Resource Conservation & Development, Inc. for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center November 1, 2018;
 - G&S Promotions for and event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center February 15-17, 2019;
 - G&S Promotions for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center June 21-23, 2019;
 - G&S Promotions for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center August 2-4, 2019;
 - G&S Promotions for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center September 27-29, 2019; and,
 - G&S Promotions for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center November 29 December 1, 2019.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a resolution in support of the FY 2019 Nacogdoches County Indigent Defense Formula Grant Program.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a revised schedule of budgeted positions for the District Clerk's Office.

- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Budget Amendment #2018-11 which will affect the unrestricted fund balance of the Permanent Improvement Fund and will not affect the unrestricted fund balance of the General Fund.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action to accept donations to the Nacogdoches County Sheriff's Office pursuant to Section 81.032 of the Local Government Code.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action concerning declaring items within the Road & Bridge Department as surplus/salvage in inventory and to authorize disposition.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action concerning line item transfers.
- 12. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 13. Acknowledge employee status change forms.

Adjourn

Dated this 4th day of October, 2018

Mike Perry, County Judge